
 

ASYLUM OFFICE WORKLOAD 
October 2014 

 
 

Asylum Workload Month Percent 
Applications filed 
Received 

ABC cases 
Non-ABC cases 

Reopened 

6,709 
6,636 

2 
6,634 

73 

 
99% 

0% 
100% 

1% 
Interviews scheduled 
Conducted 
No shows 
Cancelled by applicant 
Cancelled by USCIS 

3,495 
2,407 

195 
581 
312 

 
69% 

6% 
17% 

9% 
Interviews conducted 
Pre-Reform cases 
Reform cases 

2,407 
2 

2,405 

 
 

0% 
100% 

Preliminary Decisions 
Recommended approvals 
Denials 

696 
576 
120 

 
83% 
17% 

Cases adjudicated 
Approvals 

Pre-Reform cases 
Reform cases 
Denials 

Pre-Reform cases 
Reform cases 

Referrals (interviewed cases) 
Pre-Reform cases 
Reform cases 

  Filing Deadline Referrals 

2,257 
1,087 

0 
1,087 

57 
0 

57 
783 

2 
781 
330 

 
48% 

0% 
100% 

3% 
0% 

100% 
35% 

0% 
100% 

15% 
Cases completed (includes revocations) 

Pre-Reform cases 
Reform cases 

Adjudicated 
Pre-Reform cases 
Reform cases 

Referrals (uninterviewed cases) 
Pre-Reform cases 
Reform cases 

Dismissals (no fingerprints) 
Pre-Reform cases 
Reform cases 

Administratively closed/No-show denials 
Pre-Reform cases 

Reform cases 
Revocations 

2,758 
2 

2,756 
2,257 

2 
2,255 

274 
na 

274 
2 
0 
2 

225 
0 

225 
0 

 
0% 

100% 
82% 

0% 
100% 

10% 
 

10% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
8% 
0% 

100% 
0% 

Charging documents served 
Principals 
Dependents 

1,850 
1,482 

368 

 
80% 
20% 

Pending end of month 65,759  
 

 
 

Source: RACWKLM1 
Source: USCIS Asylum Division 1/28/2015 



Source: RACWKLM1 
USCIS Asylum Division 1/28/2015 

  

 

ASYLUM APPLICATIONS FILED 
October 2014 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Office Applications 
Filed 

Percent Received Reopened 

Total 6,709  6,636 73 
Arlington 
Chicago 
Houston 
Los Angeles 
Miami 
Newark 
New York 
San Francisco 

549 
460 
309 

1,311 
812 

1,081 
1,474 

713 

8% 
7% 
5% 

20% 
12% 
16% 
22% 
11% 

540 
456 
308 

1,277 
809 

1,072 
1,465 

709 

9 
4 
1 

34 
3 
9 
9 
4 



Source: RACG2301 
USCIS Asylum Division 1/28/2015 

 

 

 
LEADING NATIONALITIES FOR 
ASYLUM APPLICATIONS FILED 

WITH USCIS 
October 2014 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Rank Nationality Applications Filed Percent 
 Total 6,483  
 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

 
CHINA 
MEXICO 
GUATEMALA 
EL SALVADOR 
VENEZUELA 
ECUADOR 
HONDURAS 
INDIA 
IRAQ 

 
 
 
 
Top 10 nationalities 
Other nationalities 

 
1232 
860 
526 
403 
363 
320 
303 
154 
153 

 
 
 
 

4,314 
2,169 

 
19% 
13% 
8% 
6% 
6% 
5% 
5% 
2% 
2% 
0% 

 

 
 

67% 
33% 



Source:  RACWKLM1 
USCIS Asylum Division 1/28/2015 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

ASYLUM INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED 
October 2014 

 
 
 
 
 

Office Interviews 
Scheduled 

Interviews 
Conducted 

 
% 

No 
Shows 

 
% 

Rescheduled 
by Applicant 

 
% 

Rescheduled 
by USCIS 

 
% 

Total 3,495 2,407 69% 195 6% 581 17% 312 9% 
Arlington 
Chicago 
Houston 
Los Angeles 
Miami 
Newark 
New York 
San Francisco 

424 
186 
191 
809 
290 
392 
771 
432 

294 
150 
143 
477 
210 
213 
614 
306 

69% 
81% 
75% 
59% 
72% 
54% 
80% 
71% 

5 
10 
24 
66 
16 
11 
46 
17 

1% 
5% 

13% 
8% 
6% 
3% 
6% 
4% 

71 
23 
22 

148 
42 
98 
82 
95 

17% 
12% 
12% 
18% 
14% 
25% 
11% 
22% 

54 
3 
2 

118 
22 
70 
29 
14 

13% 
2% 
1% 

15% 
8% 

18% 
4% 
3% 



Source:  RACWKLM1 
USCIS Asylum Division 1/28/2015 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

ASYLUM CASES COMPLETED 
October 2014 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Office 

 
Cases 

Completed 

 
Cases 

Approved 

 
Cases 
Denied 

 
Referred 

(Interviewed) 

Filing 
Deadline 
Referrals 

 
Referred 

(Uninterviewed) 

 
Dismissals 

(No Fingerprints) 

Cases Closed/ 
No-Show 
Denials 

 
Revocations 

Total 2,772 1,087 57 783 330 274 2 239 0 
Arlington 
Chicago 
Houston 
Los Angeles 
Miami 
Newark 
New York 
San Francisco 

283 
130 
139 
847 
209 
258 
508 
398 

141 
57 
33 

314 
84 

139 
59 

260 

9 
1 
2 

23 
4 
1 
3 

14 

81 
54 
44 

216 
57 
68 

204 
59 

23 
6 

24 
88 
36 
16 

112 
25 

9 
5 

13 
147 

7 
15 
69 

9 

0 
0 
0 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 

20 
7 

23 
57 
21 
19 
61 
31 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 



Source: RACWKLM1 
USCIS Asylum Division 1/28/2015 

 

 

ASYLUM APPLICATIONS PENDING 
October 2014 

 
 
 
 
 

Office Asylum Cases 
Pending 

Local 
Office 

Circuit 
Ride 

Total 65,759 53,371 12,388 
Arlington 
Chicago 
Houston 
Los Angeles 
Miami 
Newark 
New York 
San Francisco 

4,511 
5,193 
2,676 

14,518 
7,660 

12,284 
10,928 

7,989 

3,462 
3,246 
1,717 

14,011 
6,983 
7,178 

10,928 
5,846 

1,049 
1,947 

959 
507 
677 

5,106 
 

2,143 



 

 

ASYLUM OFFICE WORKLOAD 
November 2014 

 
 

Asylum Workload Month Percent 
Applications filed 
Received 

ABC cases 
Non-ABC cases 

Reopened 

5,686 
5,631 

4 
5,627 

55 

 
99% 

0% 
100% 

1% 
Interviews scheduled 
Conducted 
No shows 
Cancelled by applicant 
Cancelled by USCIS 

3,096 
2,174 

206 
539 
177 

 
70% 

7% 
17% 

6% 
Interviews conducted 
Pre-Reform cases 
Reform cases 

2,174 
7 

2,167 

 
 

0% 
100% 

Preliminary Decisions 
Recommended approvals 
Denials 

423 
323 
100 

 
76% 
24% 

Cases adjudicated 
Approvals 

Pre-Reform cases 
Reform cases 
Denials 

Pre-Reform cases 
Reform cases 

Referrals (interviewed cases) 
Pre-Reform cases 
Reform cases 

  Filing Deadline Referrals 

2,143 
1,020 

0 
1,020 

61 
0 

61 
776 

2 
774 
286 

 
48% 

0% 
100% 

3% 
0% 

100% 
36% 

0% 
100% 

13% 
Cases completed (includes revocations) 

Pre-Reform cases 
Reform cases 

Adjudicated 
Pre-Reform cases 
Reform cases 

Referrals (uninterviewed cases) 
Pre-Reform cases 
Reform cases 

Dismissals (no fingerprints) 
Pre-Reform cases 
Reform cases 

Administratively closed/No-show denials 
Pre-Reform cases 

Reform cases 
Revocations 

2,504 
0 

2,503 
2,143 

2 
2,141 

224 
na 

224 
0 
0 
0 

136 
-2 

138 
1 

 
0% 

100% 
86% 

0% 
100% 

9% 
 

9% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
5% 

-1% 
101% 

0% 
Charging documents served 
Principals 
Dependents 

1,325 
1,025 

300 

 
77% 
23% 

Pending end of month 69,286  
 

 
 

Source: RACWKLM1 
Source: USCIS Asylum Division 1/28/2015 



Source: RACWKLM1 
USCIS Asylum Division 1/28/2015 

 

 

ASYLUM APPLICATIONS FILED 
November 2014 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Office Applications 
Filed 

Percent Received Reopened 

Total 5,686  5,631 55 
Arlington 
Chicago 
Houston 
Los Angeles 
Miami 
Newark 
New York 
San Francisco 

490 
307 
356 

1,088 
850 
842 

1,193 
560 

9% 
5% 
6% 

19% 
15% 
15% 
21% 
10% 

490 
305 
344 

1,067 
848 
837 

1,185 
555 

0 
2 

12 
21 

2 
5 
8 
5 



Source: RACG2301 
USCIS Asylum Division 1/28/2015 

 

 

LEADING NATIONALITIES FOR 
ASYLUM APPLICATIONS FILED 

WITH USCIS November 2014 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rank Nationality Applications Filed Percent 
 Total 5,631  
 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

 
CHINA, PEOPLE 
MEXICO 
GUATEMALA 
EL SALVADOR 
VENEZUELA 
HONDURAS 
ECUADOR 
HAITI 
INDIA 
IRAQ 

 
 
Top 10 nationalities 
Other nationalities 

 
987 
696 
502 
345 
337 
309 
256 
142 
131 
119 

 

 
 

3,824 
1,807 

 
18% 
12% 
9% 
6% 
6% 
5% 
5% 
3% 
2% 
2% 

 

 
 

68% 
32% 



Source:  RACWKLM1 
USCIS Asylum Division 1/28/2015 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

ASYLUM INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED 
November 2014 

 
 
 
 
 

Office Interviews 
Scheduled 

Interviews 
Conducted 

 
% 

No 
Shows 

 
% 

Rescheduled 
by Applicant 

 
% 

Rescheduled 
by USCIS 

 
% 

Total 3,096 2,174 70% 206 7% 539 17% 177 6% 
Arlington 
Chicago 
Houston 
Los Angeles 
Miami 
Newark 
New York 
San Francisco 

329 
136 
195 
678 
262 
399 
574 
523 

241 
104 
141 
388 
169 
238 
501 
392 

73% 
76% 
72% 
57% 
65% 
60% 
87% 
75% 

2 
3 

19 
87 
27 
25 
24 
19 

1% 
2% 

10% 
13% 
10% 
6% 
4% 
4% 

44 
21 
31 

148 
46 

119 
39 
91 

13% 
15% 
16% 
22% 
18% 
30% 
7% 

17% 

42 
8 
4 

55 
20 
17 
10 
21 

13% 
6% 
2% 
8% 
8% 
4% 
2% 
4% 



Source:  RACWKLM1 
USCIS Asylum Division 1/28/2015 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

ASYLUM CASES COMPLETED 
November 2014 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Office 

 
Cases 

Completed 

 
Cases 

Approved 

 
Cases 
Denied 

 
Referred 

(Interviewed) 

Filing 
Deadline 
Referrals 

 
Referred 

(Uninterviewed) 

 
Dismissals 

(No Fingerprints) 

Cases Closed/ 
No-Show 
Denials 

 
Revocations 

Total 2,511 1,020 61 776 286 224 0 143 1 
Arlington 
Chicago 
Houston 
Los Angeles 
Miami 
Newark 
New York 
San Francisco 

174 
123 
173 
630 
162 
259 
595 
395 

87 
54 
48 

195 
78 

134 
140 
284 

15 
2 
8 

27 
1 
4 
2 
2 

54 
47 
46 

160 
39 
84 

297 
49 

7 
7 

37 
67 
13 

4 
122 
29 

0 
4 

19 
152 
15 
15 
17 

2 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

11 
9 

15 
29 
15 
18 
17 
29 

0 
0 
0 
0 
1 
0 
0 
0 



Source: RACWKLM1 
USCIS Asylum Division 1/28/2015 

 

 

ASYLUM APPLICATIONS PENDING 
November 2014 

 
 
 
 
 

Office Asylum Cases 
Pending 

Local 
Office 

Circuit 
Ride 

Total 69,286 56,273 13,013 
Arlington 
Chicago 
Houston 
Los Angeles 
Miami 
Newark 
New York 
San Francisco 

4,853 
5,426 
2,867 

15,037 
8,394 

12,948 
11,541 

8,220 

3,682 
3,408 
1,840 

14,538 
7,657 
7,621 

11,541 
5,986 

1,171 
2,018 
1,027 

499 
737 

5,327 
 

2,234 



 

 

ASYLUM OFFICE WORKLOAD 
December 2014 

 
 

Asylum Workload Month Percent 
Applications filed 
Received 

ABC cases 
Non-ABC cases 

Reopened 

6,491 
6,418 

3 
6,415 

73 

 
99% 

0% 
100% 

1% 
Interviews scheduled 
Conducted 
No shows 
Cancelled by applicant 
Cancelled by USCIS 

3,962 
2,724 

265 
724 
249 

 
69% 

7% 
18% 

6% 
Interviews conducted 
Pre-Reform cases 
Reform cases 

2,724 
29 

2,695 

 
 

1% 
99% 

Preliminary Decisions 
Recommended approvals 
Denials 

547 
467 
80 

 
85% 
15% 

Cases adjudicated 
Approvals 

Pre-Reform cases 
Reform cases 
Denials 

Pre-Reform cases 
Reform cases 

Referrals (interviewed cases) 
Pre-Reform cases 
Reform cases 

  Filing Deadline Referrals 

2,607 
1,292 

3 
1,289 

60 
0 

60 
929 

3 
926 
326 

 
50% 

0% 
100% 

2% 
0% 

100% 
36% 

0% 
100% 

13% 
Cases completed (includes revocations) 

Pre-Reform cases 
Reform cases 

Adjudicated 
Pre-Reform cases 
Reform cases 

Referrals (uninterviewed cases) 
Pre-Reform cases 
Reform cases 

Dismissals (no fingerprints) 
Pre-Reform cases 
Reform cases 

Administratively closed/No-show denials 
Pre-Reform cases 

Reform cases 
Revocations 

2,924 
0 

2,921 
2,607 

6 
2,601 

173 
na 

173 
0 
0 
0 

141 
-6 

147 
3 

 
0% 

100% 
89% 

0% 
100% 

6% 
 

6% 
0% 
0% 
0% 
5% 

-4% 
104% 

0% 
Charging documents served 
Principals 
Dependents 

1,567 
1,208 

359 

 
77% 
23% 

Pending end of month 73,103  
 

 
 

Source: RACWKLM1 
Source: USCIS Asylum Division 1/28/2015 



Source: RACWKLM1 
USCIS Asylum Division 1/28/2015 

 

 

ASYLUM APPLICATIONS FILED 
December 2014 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Office Applications 
Filed 

Percent Received Reopened 

Total 6,491  6,418 73 
Arlington 
Chicago 
Houston 
Los Angeles 
Miami 
Newark 
New York 
San Francisco 

518 
465 
474 

1,199 
987 
953 

1,181 
714 

8% 
7% 
7% 

18% 
15% 
15% 
18% 
11% 

514 
460 
470 

1,177 
984 
945 

1,159 
709 

4 
5 
4 

22 
3 
8 

22 
5 



Source: RACG2301 
USCIS Asylum Division 1/28/2015 

 

 

LEADING NATIONALITIES FOR 
ASYLUM APPLICATIONS FILED 

WITH USCIS December 2014 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rank Nationality Applications Filed Percent 
 Total 6,416  
 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

 
CHINA 
MEXICO 
GUATEMALA 
EL SALVADOR 
VENEZUELA 
HONDURAS 
HAITI 
ECUADOR 
IRAQ 
INDIA 

 

 
 
Top 10 nationalities 
Other nationalities 

 
1189 
651 
546 
495 
395 
333 
192 
191 
160 
154 

 

 
 

4,306 
2,110 

 
19% 
10% 
9% 
8% 
6% 
5% 
3% 
3% 
2% 
2% 

 

 
 

67% 
33% 



Source:  RACWKLM1 
USCIS Asylum Division 1/28/2015 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

ASYLUM INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED 
December 2014 

 
 
 
 
 

Office Interviews 
Scheduled 

Interviews 
Conducted 

 
% 

No 
Shows 

 
% 

Rescheduled 
by Applicant 

 
% 

Rescheduled 
by USCIS 

 
% 

Total 3,962 2,724 69% 265 7% 724 18% 249 6% 
Arlington 
Chicago 
Houston 
Los Angeles 
Miami 
Newark 
New York 
San Francisco 

351 
272 
287 
852 
407 
394 
697 
702 

248 
215 
190 
545 
255 
240 
554 
477 

71% 
79% 
66% 
64% 
63% 
61% 
79% 
68% 

12 
15 
39 
82 
22 
28 
43 
24 

3% 
6% 

14% 
10% 

5% 
7% 
6% 
3% 

60 
31 
37 

147 
102 
96 
66 

185 

17% 
11% 
13% 
17% 
25% 
24% 
9% 

26% 

31 
11 
21 
78 
28 
30 
34 
16 

9% 
4% 
7% 
9% 
7% 
8% 
5% 
2% 



Source:  RACWKLM1 
USCIS Asylum Division 1/28/2015 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

ASYLUM CASES COMPLETED 
December 2014 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Office 

 
Cases 

Completed 

 
Cases 

Approved 

 
Cases 
Denied 

 
Referred 

(Interviewed) 

Filing 
Deadline 
Referrals 

 
Referred 

(Uninterviewed) 

 
Dismissals 

(No Fingerprints) 

Cases Closed/ 
No-Show 
Denials 

 
Revocations 

Total 2,947 1,292 60 929 326 173 0 164 3 
Arlington 
Chicago 
Houston 
Los Angeles 
Miami 
Newark 
New York 
San Francisco 

239 
136 
163 
734 
196 
382 
629 
468 

121 
84 
46 

303 
69 

207 
150 
312 

19 
1 

11 
14 

5 
0 
3 
7 

70 
27 
41 

198 
92 

107 
308 
86 

16 
9 

24 
79 
14 
10 

130 
44 

3 
2 

24 
100 

5 
20 
19 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

10 
11 
17 
40 
11 
38 
19 
18 

0 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 



Source: RACWKLM1 
USCIS Asylum Division 1/28/2015 

 

 

ASYLUM APPLICATIONS PENDING 
December 2014 

 
 
 
 
 

Office Asylum Cases 
Pending 

Local 
Office 

Circuit 
Ride 

Total 73,103 59,433 13,670 
Arlington 
Chicago 
Houston 
Los Angeles 
Miami 
Newark 
New York 
San Francisco 

5,150 
5,818 
3,202 

15,527 
9,202 

13,609 
12,114 

8,481 

3,872 
3,650 
2,096 

15,047 
8,447 
8,055 

12,114 
6,152 

1,278 
2,168 
1,106 

480 
755 

5,554 
 

2,329 
 


