

ASYLUM OFFICE WORKLOAD October 2014

Asylum Workload	Month	Percent
Applications filed	6,709	
Received	6,636	99%
ABC cases	2	0%
Non-ABC cases	6,634	100%
Reopened	73	1%
Interviews scheduled	<u>3,495</u>	
Conducted	2,407	69%
No shows	195	6%
Cancelled by applicant	581	17%
Cancelled by USCIS	312	9%
Interviews conducted	<u>2,407</u>	
Pre-Reform cases	2	0%
Reform cases	2,405	100%
Preliminary Decisions	<u>696</u>	
Recommended approvals	576	83%
Denials	120	17%
Cases adjudicated	<u>2,257</u>	
<u>Approvals</u>	<u>1,087</u>	<u>48%</u>
Pre-Reform cases	0	0%
Reform cases	1,087	100%
<u>Denials</u>	<u>57</u>	<u>3%</u>
Pre-Reform cases	0	0%
Reform cases	57	100%
Referrals (interviewed cases)	<u>783</u>	<u>35%</u>
Pre-Reform cases	2	0%
Reform cases	781	100%
Filing Deadline Referrals	<u>330</u>	<u>15%</u>
Cases completed (includes revocations)	<u>2,758</u>	
Pre-Reform cases	2	0%
Reform cases	2,756	100%
Adjudicated	<u>2,257</u>	<u>82%</u>
Pre-Reform cases	2 255	0%
Reform cases	2,255	100%
Referrals (uninterviewed cases) Pre-Reform cases	<u>274</u>	<u>10%</u>
Reform cases	na 274	10%
Dismissals (no fingerprints)	214 2	0%
Pre-Reform cases	<u>∠</u> 0	<u>0 %</u> 0%
Reform cases	2	0%
Administratively closed/No-show denials	<u>225</u>	8%
Pre-Reform cases	0	0%
Reform cases	225	100%
Revocations	<u>0</u>	0%
Charging documents served	1,850	
Principals	1,482	80%
Dependents	368	20%
Pending end of month	65,759	

Source: RACWKLM1

Source: USCIS Asylum Division

ASYLUM APPLICATIONS FILED October 2014

Office	Applications Filed	Percent	Received	Reopened
Total	6,709		6,636	73
Arlington	549	8%	540	9
Chicago	460	7%	456	4
Houston	309	5%	308	1
Los Angeles	1,311	20%	1,277	34
Miami	812	12%	809	3
Newark	1,081	16%	1,072	9
New York	1,474	22%	1,465	9
San Francisco	713	11%	709	4

LEADING NATIONALITIES FOR ASYLUM APPLICATIONS FILED WITH USCIS October 2014

Rank	Nationality	Applications Filed	Percent
	Total	6,483	
1	CHINA	1232	19%
2	MEXICO	860	13%
3	GUATEMALA	526	8%
4	EL SALVADOR	403	6%
5	VENEZUELA	363	6%
6	ECUADOR	320	5%
7	HONDURAS	303	5%
8	INDIA	154	2%
9	IRAQ	153	2%
10			0%
	Top 10 nationalities	4,314	67%
	Other nationalities	2,169	33%

Source: RACG2301 USCIS Asylum Division



ASYLUM INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED October 2014

Office	Interviews Scheduled	Interviews Conducted	%	No Shows	%	Rescheduled by Applicant	%	Rescheduled by USCIS	%
Total	3,495	2,407	69%	195	6%	581	17%	312	9%
Arlington	424	294	69%	5	1%	71	17%	54	13%
Chicago	186	150	81%	10	5%	23	12%	3	2%
Houston	191	143	75%	24	13%	22	12%	2	1%
Los Angeles	809	477	59%	66	8%	148	18%	118	15%
Miami	290	210	72%	16	6%	42	14%	22	8%
Newark	392	213	54%	11	3%	98	25%	70	18%
New York	771	614	80%	46	6%	82	11%	29	4%
San Francisco	432	306	71%	17	4%	95	22%	14	3%

ASYLUM CASES COMPLETED October 2014

					Filing			Cases Closed	1
Office	Cases Completed	Cases Approved	Cases Denied	Referred (Interviewed)	Deadline Referrals	Referred (Uninterviewed)	Dismissals (No Fingerprints)	No-Show Denials	Revocations
Total	2,772	1,087	57	783	330	274	2	239	0
Arlington	283	141	9	81	23	9	0	20	0
Chicago	130	57	1	54	6	5	0	7	0
Houston	139	33	2	44	24	13	0	23	0
Los Angeles	847	314	23	216	88	147	2	57	0
Miami	209	84	4	57	36	7	0	21	0
Newark	258	139	1	68	16	15	0	19	0
New York	508	59	3	204	112	69	0	61	0
San Francisco	398	260	14	59	25	9	0	31	0

ASYLUM APPLICATIONS PENDING October 2014

Office	Asylum Cases Pending	Local Office	Circuit Ride
Total	65,759	53,371	12,388
Arlington	4,511	3,462	1,049
Chicago	5,193	3,246	1,947
Houston	2,676	1,717	959
Los Angeles	14,518	14,011	507
Miami	7,660	6,983	677
Newark	12,284	7,178	5,106
New York	10,928	10,928	
San Francisco	7,989	5,846	2.143



ASYLUM OFFICE WORKLOAD November 2014

Asylum Workload	Month	Percent
Applications filed	5,686	
Received	<u>5,631</u>	<u>99%</u>
ABC cases	4	0%
Non-ABC cases	5,627	100%
Reopened	55	1%
Interviews scheduled	<u>3,096</u>	
Conducted	2,174	70%
No shows	206	7%
Cancelled by applicant	539	17%
Cancelled by USCIS	177	6%
Interviews conducted	<u>2,174</u>	
Pre-Reform cases	7	0%
Reform cases	2,167	100%
Preliminary Decisions	423	
Recommended approvals	323	76%
Denials	100	24%
Cases adjudicated	2,143	
Approvals	1,020	48%
Pre-Reform cases	0	0%
Reform cases	1,020	100%
<u>Denials</u>	<u>61</u>	<u>3%</u>
Pre-Reform cases	0	0%
Reform cases	61	100%
Referrals (interviewed cases)	<u>776</u>	<u>36%</u>
Pre-Reform cases	2	0%
Reform cases	774	100%
Filing Deadline Referrals	<u>286</u>	<u>13%</u>
Cases completed (includes revocations)	<u>2,504</u>	
Pre-Reform cases	0	0%
Reform cases	2,503	100%
<u>Adjudicated</u>	<u>2,143</u>	<u>86%</u>
Pre-Reform cases	2	0%
Reform cases	2,141	100%
Referrals (uninterviewed cases)	<u>224</u>	<u>9%</u>
Pre-Reform cases	na	00/
Reform cases	224	9%
Dismissals (no fingerprints)	0	<u>0%</u>
Pre-Reform cases	0	0%
Reform cases	0	0%
Administratively closed/No-show denials	<u>136</u>	<u>5%</u> -1%
Pre-Reform cases Reform cases	-2 138	-1% 101%
Revocations	1	0%
	_	<u>U70</u>
Charging documents served	1,325	770/
Principals	1,025	77%
Dependents	300	23%
Pending end of month	69,286	

Source: RACWKLM1

Source: USCIS Asylum Division



ASYLUM APPLICATIONS FILED November 2014

Office	Applications Filed	Percent	Received	Reopened
Total	5,686		5,631	55
Arlington	490	9%	490	0
Chicago	307	5%	305	2
Houston	356	6%	344	12
Los Angeles	1,088	19%	1,067	21
Miami	850	15%	848	2
Newark	842	15%	837	5
New York	1,193	21%	1,185	8
San Francisco	560	10%	555	5

LEADING NATIONALITIES FOR ASYLUM APPLICATIONS FILED WITH USCIS November 2014

Rank	Nationality	Applications Filed	Percent
	Total	5,631	
1	CHINA, PEOPLE	987	18%
2	MEXICO	696	12%
3	GUATEMALA	502	9%
4	EL SALVADOR	345	6%
5	VENEZUELA	337	6%
6	HONDURAS	309	5%
7	ECUADOR	256	5%
8	HAITI	142	3%
9	INDIA	131	2%
10	IRAQ	119	2%
	Top 10 nationalities	3,824	68%
	Other nationalities	1,807	32%

Source: RACG2301 **USCIS** Asylum Division



ASYLUM INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED November 2014

Office	Interviews Scheduled	Interviews Conducted	%	No Shows	%	Rescheduled by Applicant	%	Rescheduled by USCIS	%
Total	3,096	2,174	70%	206	7%	539	17%	177	6%
Arlington	329	241	73%	2	1%	44	13%	42	13%
Chicago	136	104	76%	3	2%	21	15%	8	6%
Houston	195	141	72%	19	10%	31	16%	4	2%
Los Angeles	678	388	57%	87	13%	148	22%	55	8%
Miami	262	169	65%	27	10%	46	18%	20	8%
Newark	399	238	60%	25	6%	119	30%	17	4%
New York	574	501	87%	24	4%	39	7%	10	2%
San Francisco	523	392	75%	19	4%	91	17%	21	4%



ASYLUM CASES COMPLETED November 2014

					Filing			Cases Closed	<u> </u>
Office	Cases Completed	Cases Approved	Cases Denied	Referred (Interviewed)	Deadline Referrals	Referred (Uninterviewed)	Dismissals (No Fingerprints)	No-Show Denials	Revocations
Total	2,511	1,020	61	776	286	224	0	143	1
Arlington	174	87	15	54	7	0	0	11	0
Chicago	123	54	2	47	7	4	0	g	0
Houston	173	48	8	46	37	19	0	15	0
Los Angeles	630	195	27	160	67	152	0	29	0
Miami	162	78	1	39	13	15	0	15	1
Newark	259	134	4	84	4	15	0	18	0
New York	595	140	2	297	122	17	0	17	0
San Francisco	395	284	2	49	29	2	0	29	0

ASYLUM APPLICATIONS PENDING November 2014

Office	Asylum Cases Pending	Local Office	Circuit Ride
Total	69,286	56,273	13,013
Arlington	4,853	3,682	1,171
Chicago	5,426	3,408	2,018
Houston	2,867	1,840	1,027
Los Angeles	15,037	14,538	499
Miami	8,394	7,657	737
Newark	12,948	7,621	5,327
New York	11,541	11,541	
San Francisco	8,220	5,986	2.234



ASYLUM OFFICE WORKLOAD December 2014

Asylum Workload	Month	Percent
Applications filed	6,491	
Received	6,418	99%
ABC cases	3	0%
Non-ABC cases	6,415	100%
Reopened	73	1%
Interviews scheduled	3,962	
Conducted	2,724	69%
No shows	265	7%
Cancelled by applicant	724	18%
Cancelled by USCIS	249	6%
Interviews conducted	2,724	
Pre-Reform cases	29	1%
Reform cases	2,695	99%
Preliminary Decisions	547	
Recommended approvals	467	85%
Denials	80	15%
Cases adjudicated	2,607	
<u>Approvals</u>	1,292	50%
Pre-Reform cases	3	0%
Reform cases	1,289	100%
Denials	60	<u>2%</u>
Pre-Reform cases	0	0%
Reform cases	60	100%
Referrals (interviewed cases)	<u>929</u>	<u>36%</u>
Pre-Reform cases	3	0%
Reform cases	926	100%
Filing Deadline Referrals	<u>326</u>	<u>13%</u>
Cases completed (includes revocations)	<u>2,924</u>	
Pre-Reform cases	0	0%
Reform cases	2,921	100%
<u>Adjudicated</u>	<u>2,607</u>	<u>89%</u>
Pre-Reform cases	6	0%
Reform cases	2,601	100%
Referrals (uninterviewed cases)	<u>173</u>	<u>6%</u>
Pre-Reform cases	na	
Reform cases	173	6%
<u>Dismissals (no fingerprints)</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0%</u>
Pre-Reform cases	0	0%
Reform cases	0	0%
Administratively closed/No-show denials	<u>141</u>	<u>5%</u>
Pre-Reform cases	-6 147	-4% 1049/
Reform cases	147	104%
Revocations	3	<u>0%</u>
Charging documents served	<u>1,567</u>	770/
Principals	1,208	77%
Dependents	359	23%
Pending end of month	73,103	

Source: RACWKLM1

Source: USCIS Asylum Division



ASYLUM APPLICATIONS FILED December 2014

Office	Applications Filed	Percent	Received	Reopened
Total	6,491		6,418	73
Arlington	518	8%	514	4
Chicago	465	7%	460	5
Houston	474	7%	470	4
Los Angeles	1,199	18%	1,177	22
Miami	987	15%	984	3
Newark	953	15%	945	8
New York	1,181	18%	1,159	22
San Francisco	714	11%	709	5

LEADING NATIONALITIES FOR ASYLUM APPLICATIONS FILED WITH USCIS December 2014

Rank	Nationality	Applications Filed	Percent
	Total	6,416	
1	CHINA	1189	19%
2	MEXICO	651	10%
3	GUATEMALA	546	9%
4	EL SALVADOR	495	8%
5	VENEZUELA	395	6%
6	HONDURAS	333	5%
7	HAITI	192	3%
8	ECUADOR	191	3%
9	IRAQ	160	2%
10	INDIA	154	2%
	Top 10 nationalities	4,306	67%
	Other nationalities	2,110	33%

Source: RACG2301 USCIS Asylum Division



ASYLUM INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED December 2014

Office	Interviews Scheduled	Interviews Conducted	%	No Shows	%	Rescheduled by Applicant	%	Rescheduled by USCIS	%
Total	3,962	2,724	69%	265	7%	724	18%	249	6%
Arlington	351	248	71%	12	3%	60	17%	31	9%
Chicago	272	215	79%	15	6%	31	11%	11	4%
Houston	287	190	66%	39	14%	37	13%	21	7%
Los Angeles	852	545	64%	82	10%	147	17%	78	9%
Miami	407	255	63%	22	5%	102	25%	28	7%
Newark	394	240	61%	28	7%	96	24%	30	8%
New York	697	554	79%	43	6%	66	9%	34	5%
San Francisco	702	477	68%	24	3%	185	26%	16	2%

ASYLUM CASES COMPLETED December 2014

					Filing			Cases Closed	<u></u>
Office	Cases Completed	Cases Approved	Cases Denied	Referred (Interviewed)	Deadline Referrals	Referred (Uninterviewed)	Dismissals (No Fingerprints)	No-Show Denials	Revocations
Total	2,947	1,292	60	929	326	173	0	164	. 3
Arlington	239	121	19	70	16	3	0	10	0
Chicago	136	84	1	27	9	2	0	11	2
Houston	163	46	11	41	24	24	0	17	0
Los Angeles	734	303	14	198	79	100	0	40	0
Miami	196	69	5	92	14	5	0	11	0
Newark	382	207	0	107	10	20	0	38	0
New York	629	150	3	308	130	19	0	19	0
San Francisco	468	312	7	86	44	0	0	18	1

ASYLUM APPLICATIONS PENDING December 2014

Office	Asylum Cases Pending	Local Office	Circuit Ride	
Total	73,103	59,433	13,670	
Arlington	5,150	3,872	1,278	
Chicago	5,818	3,650	2,168	
Houston	3,202	2,096	1,106	
Los Angeles	15,527	15,047	480	
Miami	9,202	8,447	755	
Newark	13,609	8,055	5,554	
New York	12,114	12,114		
San Francisco	8,481	6,152	2.329	